

#### **CERTIFIED MAIL**

June 12, 1992

Mr. Robert Kruel Eddy Potash P.O.Box 31 Carlsbad, NM 88220

## RE: COMANCHE "17" STATE WELL NO. 2 LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Kruel:

By this letter, Mitchell Energy Corporation notifies you that it intends to make application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The proposed location is 1980 feet from the north line and 660 feet from the east line of Section 17, Township 21 South, Range 33 East. According to the State Land Office's records, this location is within the boundaries of your potash lease.

Please indicate below whether or not you have any objections to drilling the subject well at the proposed location, and return two copies of this letter to the undersigned. The third copy is for your files.

If you need further information, please contact me at (713) 377-5855.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION

Original Signed By GEORGE MULLEN

George Mullen Regulatory Affairs Specialist

GM/lgb Comanche.gm Enclosure

Eddy Potash has NO OBJECTION to this application

Eddy Potash INTENDS TO PROTEST this application

By:

Title:

Date:

bcc: Larry Cunningham - Midland Jack Stanley - Midland George Tullos - Midland Mark Whitley - MND-4N Central Records - MND-2N

P 771 497 520 Certified Mail Receipt No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail UNITED STATES (See Reverse) Robert Kruel Mr Eddy Potash P.D.Box 31 Carlsbad NM 88220 Postage \$ Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered 1990 Return Receipt Showing to Wnom, June Date, & Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage \$ 3800, & Fees Postmark or Date Form 6/12/92 COMANCHE" 17"STATE #2 Sd

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS July 7, 1992

Mr. Allen Bridgeforth II Mississippi Chemical Corporation Highway 49 Yazoo City, Mississippi 39194

### RE: COMANCHE \*17" STATE WELL NO. 2 LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Bridgeforth:

By this letter, Mitchell Energy Corporation notifies you that it has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The proposed location is 1980 feet from the north line and 660 feet from the east line of Section 17, Township 21 South, Range 33 East. According to the State Land Office's records, this location is within the boundaries of your potash lease.



Please indicate below whether or not you have any objections to drilling the subject well at the proposed location, and return two copies of this letter to the undersigned. The third copy is for your files.

If you need further information, please contact me at (713) 377-5855.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION

Jeorge Muller

George Mullen Regulatory Affairs Specialist

GM/lgb Comanche.gm Enclosure

Mississippi Chemical Corporation has NO OBJECTION to this application

Mississippi Chemical Corporation INTENDS TO PROTEST this application

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

Title:

Date:

cc: Ms. Evelyn Downs - OOD, Hobbs, NM

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS October 1, 1992

Mr. Randy Foote Mississippi Chemical Corporation 1996 Potash Mine Road. Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

### RE: COMANCHE "17" STATE WELL NO. 2 LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Foote:



By this letter, Mitchell Energy Corporation notifies you that it has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The proposed location is 1980 feet from the north line and 660 feet from the east line of Section 17, Township 21 South, Range 33 East. According to the State Land Office's records, this location is within the boundaries of your potash lease.

Please indicate below whether or not you have any objections to drilling the subject well at the proposed location, and return two copies of this letter to the undersigned. The third copy is for your files.

If you need further information, please contact me at (713) 377-5855.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION

George Mullen Regulatory Affairs Specialist

GM/lgb Comanche.gm Enclosure

Mississippi Chemical Corporation has NO OBJECTION to this application

Mississippi Chemical Corporation INTENDS TO PROTEST this application

Ву:

Title:

Date:

cc: Ms. Evelyn Downs - OCD, Hobbs, NM

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION 2001 TIMBERLOCH PLACE P.O. BOX 4000, THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77387-4000 713/377-5500 A subsidiary of Mitchell Energy & Development Corp. Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fre Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I I.U. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240

DISTRICT II

I(XX) Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department ..!

1

# **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION**

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

I'D Drawer DD, Ariesia, NM 88210	
DISTRICT III	WELL

#### LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

ances	musi	08	nom	uю	outen	boundane	5 01	818	5

Operator	·	· · · ·		Lease	······					Well No.	
MITCHELL ENE	RGY Corpo	oration	· · · ·	COMANC	HE STAT	E 17				#2 <sup>-</sup>	
Init Letter Secti		Township		Range			T	Count	<b>y</b> .	L	
	17	215	•	33E.		NA	агм	I	EA		
Actual Footage Location of	Well:	_	•					• •			
1980 feet f	rom the	NORTH	line and	660		fect	from th	e E	AST	line	
fround level Elev.		g Formation	•	Pool Wild	cat					Dedicated Acre	age:
3804		aware								40	Acres
1. Outline the ac	reage dedicate	d to the subject we	l by colored pen	cil or hachure n	arks on the p	lat below.					
2. If more than a	one lease is dec	licited to the well,	oulline each and	identify the own	aenthip thereo	f (both as to v	vorking	intere	st and i	oyalty).	
3. If more than t	one lease of dif	Terebi ownership in	dedicated to the	well, have the l	interest of all	owners been o	onsolid	lated b	y comn	nunitization,	
	rce-pooling, et	t.7							-		
Yes		] No If an a and tract descript	swer is "yes" typ	e of consolidation	on no		1	· ·			
this form if seco		a and tract descript	IOUT WHICH HAVE	actually been co	Asonaatea. (	USC TEVETSE SI					
No allowable wi	Il be assigned i	to the well until all	interests have be	en consolidated	(by communi	itization, unitiz	ation,	forced	-pooling	, or otherwise)	
or until a hon-su	indard unit, eli	minating such inter	est, has been app	roved by the Di	vision.						
			1					OPI	ERAT	OR CERTIFI	CATION
										certify that the	
	1							nainea	d herei	n in true and c	
	1			l			bes	t of m	y knowl	edge and belief.	
	1						Sie	กลุเบก			
SECTION 17,	1 210	א שלל מ			-0			1	m	, Mu	lle
DICITOR 17	1.210.,	. K.JJE.			980			nted N	lame (	p l'	
	1			1						6111e-	
·		·	1					sition	.ge r	lullen	
									Affa	irs Speci	lalist
								mpany		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	i						M:	itcl	ell	Energy Co	orp.
	i					660	Da	le			- <u>p </u>
	i					000			June	12, 1992	2
	i		1					CIT		OR CERTIF	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		l					30	RVEI	OK CERTIF	
								hereb	v certif	y that the well	location show
										as plotted from	
							00	tual .	surveys	made by me	or under m
								,	•	d that the son	
			1				1 1.	lief.	10 116	best of my	mowieage an
	!							, 			
	ł				) 1			Dale Si	irveyed		
			+		╉╼╴╍╍╴┏╸ ╹			_6/	1/92	S. JAQU	$\sim$
İ			1					ignatu	iné & So	D. JAQU	°° /
	1		1		l		'	/ /		al of ME 4, CO	$ \sum $
									. (.	(00 "0)	
	1				1			V	1 - X	X	]~]
	İ				1			- Å	1.	lift wer's	[\$]
	1				1			Ð	2714	S Ill	
	1				1			cerusto		TA SKSINKAL	
	1						- <i>I</i> - ∕	/	<u>629</u>	1/	
	1320 1650	1980 2310 2	640 20	i i 00 1500	1000	500	δV		0	-	
0 310 660 090	1320 1650	1AMI 7710 1	μουργιστική ματολογιατική ματολογιατική ματολογιατική ματολογιατική ματολογιατική ματολογιατική ματολογιατική Γεγοναματολογιατική ματολογιατική ματολογιατική ματολογιατική ματολογιατική ματολογιατική ματολογιατική ματολογι				<u> </u>				

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS October 1, 1992

Mr. Marvin Watts Eddy Potash 3071 Potash Mine Road. Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

# RE: COMANCHE "17" STATE WELL NO. 2 LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Watts:



By this letter, Mitchell Energy Corporation notifies you that it has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The proposed location is 1980 feet from the north line and 660 feet from the east line of Section 17, Township 21 South, Range 33 East. According to the State Land Office's records, this location is within the boundaries of your potash lease.

Please indicate below whether or not you have any objections to drilling the subject well at the proposed location, and return two copies of this letter to the undersigned. The third copy is for your files.

If you need further information, please contact me at (713) 377-5855.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION

George Mullen Regulatory Affairs Specialist

GM/Igb Comanche.gm Enclosure

Eddy Potash has NO OBJECTION to this application

Eddy Potash INTENDS TO PROTEST this application

Ву:

Title:

Date:

cc: Ms. Evelyn Downs - OCD, Hobbs, NM

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION 2001 TIMBERLOCH PLACE P.O. BOX 4000, THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77387-4000 713/377-5500 A subsidiary of Mitchell Energy & Development Corp.

OCD HOBBS (MATH

OCT 03 1992

RECEIVED

Submit to Appropriate District (Mice State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I I.U. Hox 1980, Hobby, NM 88240

DISTRICT II F.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III I(XX) Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

# **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the puter boundaries of the section

- AN ALL AND A REAL AND A					Doondanos				
MITCHELL ENE	RGY Corpo	ration		Lease COMANC	HE STATI	E 17		Well No. #2	
nit Letter Secti		Township	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Range			County	1 112	
	17	215.		33E.		NM	7.773		
ctual Footage Location o	f Well:	<u> </u>		L		NM			
1980 feet 1	from the	NORTH	line and	660		feet fr	om the EAST	line	
round level Elev.	Producing	Formation		Pool				Dedicated Acre	age:
3804	Dela			Wild				40	Acres
• •	-	to the subject well	•				·		
2. If more than	one lease is dedi	cilled to the well, o	utline each and	identify the own	aenship thereo	f (both as to we	orking interest and	royaliy).	
unitization, fo Yes If answer is "po" this form if steer No allowable wi	" list the owners	No If ans and tract description the well until all i	wer is "yes" typ ons which have nterests have be	e of consolidati actually been to en consolidated	on msolidated. ( (by communi	Use reverse sid	e of		
or until a bon-su	andard unit, elim	inating such intere	s, nas been app	noved by the Di	VI5100.		-1		
							I hereby contained here	OR CERTIFI certify that th in in true and c ledge and belief.	he informatic
SECTION 17	, T.21S.,	R.33E., N	.M.P.M.		1980		Printed Name George I Position	zi Mu <sup>Mullen</sup>	llen
							Reg. Aff:	airs Speci Energy Co	
						660'	June	≥ 12, 1992 /OR CERTIF	
							I hereby certij on this plat v actual survey: supervison, ar correct to th belief. Date Surveyed 6/1/92	fy 12 at the well vas plotted from made by me ad that the sam e best of my	location she field notes or under ne is true a knowledge a
n 310 660 090	1320 1650	1980 2310 26	40 20	00 1500	1000	500 0	Zeruifcate ter 629	P PERSINNAL	